Recognition of  Bamburi Parcel of land (Asset 8000022)   29,575
Adjustment for Disposed Motor Vehicles   (5,280)

 24,294

As restated   33,593,354

C. Creditors and Payables

 As previously reported   2,401,613
Restatements:

 Reversal of creditors‘ accruals   (550,795)
Adjusted for NTSA funds (162,405)
Reversal of taxes over accrued   (122,303)

   (835,503)

As restated 1,566,110

Adjustment for Debtors & Receivables and Creditors & Payables is attributable to correction of migration balances when the Authority
transitioned to an automated ERP system. The adjustment for Property, Plant and Equipment relates to inclusion of a parcel of land initially omitted
and removal of disposed motor vehicles.

The effects of the prior period adjustments to the financial statements is a follows;

Statement of Financial Position

   As Previously
Reported

 Increase/Decrease  Restated

   KSh.'000   KSh.'000

Assets

Current Assets

Cash and Bank Balances

7,892,677   -   7,892,677
Stocks

   126,635   -   126,635

Receivables

638,511   179,201  459,310

8,657,823

8,478,622

Non-Current Assets
   Property, Plant & Equipment

33,569,059   (24,294) 33,593,353
Intangible Assets

4,256   -   4,256

Amount due from Treasury

1,295,877   -   1,295,877
Security Deposits

2,434,671   -   2,434,671

37,303,863

37,328,157

Total Assets

45,961,686

45,806,779

Liabilities
   Current  Liabilities
   Payables

2,401,613   835,503  1,566,110
Leave Pay and Gratuity Provision

1,968,198   -   1,968,198

Deferred Income Amortisation

324,635   -   324,635

4,694,446

3,858,943

Non Current Liabilities
   Contribution to Government Pension Fund

7,324   -   7,324
Designated Fund

36,784   -   36,784

   44,108

   44,108

Total Liabilities

4,738,554

3,903,051

Net  Assets

41,223,132

41,903,728

Capital grants by the Treasury

17,309,410   -   17,309,410
Deferred Grants Income

3,266,072   -   3,266,072

Accumulated Fund

3,065,501   (680,596) 3,746,097
Revaluation Reserve

17,582,149   -   17,582,149

41,223,132

41,903,728

Total Net Assets and Liabilities

45,961,686

45,806,779

26. RELATED PARTIES

6th April, 2021 THE KENYA GAZETTE

1547

Nature of Related Party Relationships

Entities and other parties related to the Authority  include those parties who have ability to exercise control or exercise significant influence over
its operating and financial decisions. Related parties include management personnel, their associates and close family members.

Government of Kenya

The Government of Kenya is the principal shareholder of Kenya Revenue Authority, holding 100% of the Authority‘s equity interest. The